Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR") read with SEBI Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 with respect to the preferential 
allotment is enclosed as Annexure A. 

Post Allotment of Equity Shares, the Paid-Up Equity Share Capital of the Company 
has increased from to Rs. 27,71,11,150/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Seventy-One 
Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only) to Rs. 28,83,61,150/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Eight Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Sixty-One Thousand One Hundred Fifty 
Only). 

The aforesaid equity shares allotted on conversion of warrants, shall rank pari passu, 
in all respects with the existing equity shares. 

received on 17 /04/2023, for the warrants so held, the Board of Directors of the 
Company at their meeting held on today i.e April 18, 2023 has allotted 5625000 Equity